



RFB19-006-23 SECURITY & CAMERA SYSTEM INSTALL VENDOR WALK THROUGH QUESTIONS/ANSWERS

- Question 1:** Is the video system connected to cameras?
Answer: Yes
- Question 2:** Are the other parties using SIP numbers when you attempt to dial them and cannot?
Answer: Most locations we need to dial contain a “#” symbol. Our system is unable to dial using any symbols.
- Question 3:** Is your video equipment restricted by a firewall?
Answer: Yes. We whitelist any numbers we want to allow through, otherwise we get random calls into the courtrooms.
- Question 4:** Is there a data drop to the court reporter stations?
Answer: No
- Question 5:** Is the DAR recording system owned by the State?
Answer: Yes
- Question 6:** Did the State provide microphones?
Answer: Yes
- Question 7:** Is there a need for an interpreter station?
Answer: No
- Question 8:** Is there a need to flip monitor views?
Answer: No
- Question 9:** Do the three projects apply to all the courtrooms?
Answer: Project A applies to all three courtrooms.
- Question 10:** Is the speaker in Branch III blown?
Answer: The speaker works intermittently
- Question 11:** Are there any other known issues in Branch III
Answer: No
- Question 12:** Are there video quality issues in Branch I and III?
Answer: At times there is no feed at all. Other times the color is of poor quality.

- Question 13:** Are replacement ceiling tiles available in the event that the replacement speakers leave exposed screw holes from the previous speakers?
- Answer:** A limited supply of replacement tiles are currently available, and additional tiles can be ordered if needed so they match.
- Question 14:** Is the current teleconferencing system an analog phone line or a VoIP line? (This is the connection to the ClearOne 880T. This connection is an analog POTS line on the rear of the ClearOne 880T but it may be either an analog connection or a VoIP line with an adapter.)
- Answer:** The connection to the ClearOne 880T is a VOIP line.
- Question 15:** Are the judges comfortable moving their conferencing monitors to the large LCD screen(s) instead of the desktop monitors?
- Answer:** This will be a decision for each judge to make and could be listed as a proposed option.
- Question 16:** Would a second electrical circuit be brought to the closet between court rooms 2 and 3 to properly divide the load and make the court rooms separate?
- Answer:** We would not be opposed to a second circuit if that is what is recommended and could be listed as a proposed option.
- Question 17:** Would a second network switch be installed in the closet between court rooms and 3 to divide the networks and make the court rooms separate?
- Answer:** We would not be opposed to a second switch being added to that closet if that is what is recommended and could be listed as a proposed option.
- Question 18:** Are you currently using Cisco Call Manager?
- Answer:** Because we do not have documentation and/or diagram of this system, we are unable to respond yes or no.